

Misc Case No. 110/2019
(CNR NO. WBBD12-001834-2019)

Order no. 24 dt. 02.03.22

As per resolution by the Local Bar Association of Kalna dated 02.03.22, no judl. work can be done due to sad demise of Ld. Advocate namely, Asit Kumar Sanyal.

Hence, the case is adj. today for the ends of justice.

Fix 07.03.22 for appearance and interim hearing.

Sd/-

Najmus Sahar

(JO CODE WB 01355)