

Misc Case No. 110/2019
(CNR NO. WBBD12-001834-2019)

Order no. 29 dt. 26.08.22

O.P files hazira, petitioner is absent by a petition and praying time on the ground stated there in.

O.P files a petitio and praying an order on the ground stated there in, copy not served, let it be kept with the record.

Both side move the record.

Hd. Both sides, petition filed by petitioner is allowed.

Fix 28.10.22 for appearance and filing stay order by petitioner.

Sd/-

Najmus Sahar

(JO CODE WB 01355)