

Misc Case No. 110/2019
(CNR NO. WBBD12-001834-2019)

Order no. 35 dt. 12.04.23

The petitioner has filed a put up petition.

The petitioner has also filed one petition.

The copy of the same has not been served upon O.P.

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition. As per direction of the Court, copy of the same has been served upon Ld. Advocate ahijit Roy, C/o Ld. Senior Advocate Bikash Roy.

Both the Advocate of petitioner and Ahijit Roy are present before the Court.

Mr. Ahijit Roy very fairly submitted before the Court that though he is the recorded Lawyer and the vokatnama has been filed during Covid-19 by him but he is not regularly conducting the case and the same is looked after by a lawyer namely Abhisek Dey and he is not the practicing Advocate of Kalna Bar Association and endorsed that the said petition may be kept with the record. Mr. Pinaki Roy Ld. Senior Advocate representing the petitioner also consented to the fact that the petition filed today may be kept with the record. Mr. Pinaki Roy Has also filed the photo copy of the order sheet of Misc Execution case filed by the petitioner, let it be kept with the record.

To date ie 07.06.23 for hearing of the petition dated 12.04.23.

Sd/-

Najmus Sahar

(JO CODE WB 01355)